

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, NAGPUR

Cr.M.A.No.163/2026

Order below Exh.1

(Passed on 09<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2026)

Put up for hearing.

Nagpur.

Date : 09.01.2026

**(Anamika D. Bose)**

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Nagpur.