

Cr.M.A. 163/2026

Order below Exh.1

(Passed on 17th day of **March, 2026**)

This complaint appears to be filed under Section 210(1)(c) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita (Old 190(1)(a) of the Criminal Procedure Code).

2. Perused the complaint. Heard the Ld. Counsel for the complainant at length. The sum and substance of the allegations made in the present complaint is that all the non-applicants with a criminal intention have kept the complainant's wife and son hidden without letting him know their whereabouts. According to the complainant, the non-applicants have committed offence under Section 84 read with Section 49 of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023. As per Section 223 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the cognizance of the offences cannot be taken unless the non-applicants are given opportunity to be heard. Therefore, before proceeding further, notice will have to be issued to the non-applicants. Hence, the order-

ORDER

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

Nagpur.

Date : 17.03.2026

(Anamika D. Bose)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Nagpur