

Before the Honble Chief Judicial  
Magistrate, at Nalguru

ORDER

Allowed.

Cri. M. N. 163/2026

Akshay

vs

Manas & others


Application for service of summons  
on opponents by R. P. A. D.

That, this Honble Court has issued summons to opponents in instant matter which is fixed today for awaiting notice.

That, the notice has been still awaited and will be released to this Honble Court.

That, in the interest of speed ~~trial~~ disposal the service may be permitted by R. P. A. D.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that this Honble Court may be pleased to grant permission for service on opponents by R. P. A. D.

 8/04/2026  
A. D. O.