

Before the Hon'ble Court of Chief
Judicial Magistrate at
Mysore.

C. M. A - 163 / 2026

Akshaya

vs


Mamun & others

Application for grant of Warrant

That, the applicant has
moved an application for service of
notice by R.P.N.D. today.

That, the applicant wants
to serve said notice by hand
as well as R.P.N.D. hence on this
application.

It is therefore prayed that
this Hon'ble Court be pleased to
grant permission to serve said
notice by hand.

 8/06/2026
Adv.

ORDER

Allowed.